The probable scenario considers the estimated exchange rates, performed by a
specialized third party, on the maturity date of operations for companies with real
functional currency (positive and negative, before tax effects), as follows:

 Exchange rate sensitivity analysis (R$/US$)
   Scenarios

December
31, 2019  Probable  25%  50%  -25%  -50%

Dollar 4.0307  4.0028  5.0035  6.0042  3.0021  2.0014

   Scenario
Instrument Risk factor  Probable 25% 50% -25% -50%

Loans, borrowings
and debentures

Increases
in the
exchange
rate
R$/US$

3,702 (132,777) (265,554) 132,777 265,554

Derivative financial
instruments

Decreases
in the
exchange
rate
R$/US$

(3,702) 132,777 265,554 (132,777) (265,554)
Impacts on profit
or loss   - - - - -

ii. Interest rate risk

The Company monitors fluctuations in variable interest rates related to its loans
and uses derivative instruments to minimize the risks of fluctuations in variable
interest rates.

The probable scenario considers the estimated interest rate, made by a
specialized third party and the Central Bank of Brazil, or BACEN, as follows:

 Sensitivity analysis of changes in interest rates
 Scenario
 Probable 25% 50% -25% -50%
SELIC 4.50 5.63 6.75 3.38 2.25
CDI 4.61 5.76 6.92 3.46 2.31
TJLP 4.90 6.13 7.35 3.68 2.45
TJLP462 5.90 7.13 8.35 4.68 3.45
IPCA 3.60 4.50 5.40 2.70 1.80
IGPM 4.10 5.12 6.15 3.07 2.05

Companhia de Gás de São Paulo - COMGÁS
Notes to the financial statements

December 31, 2019
(In thousands of Brazilian Reais - R$, unless otherwise stated)

64

A sensitivity analysis on interest rates on loans and financing in compensation for
CDI investments with 25% and 50% pre-tax increases and reductions is
presented below:

 Scenario
 Probable 25% 50% -25% -50%
Cash and cash
equivalents 49,945 12,486 24,973 12,486 (24,973)
Financial investments 9,231 2,308 4,615 (2,308) (4,615)
Derivatives financial
instruments - (54,230) (96,830) 40,151 92,476
Loans, financing and
debentures (211,753) (47,928) (95,857) 47,928 95,857
Impacts on income (152,577) (87,364) (163,099) 73,285 158,745

b) Credit risk

The company's regular operations expose it to potential defaults when customers,
suppliers and counterparties are unable to meet their financial or other commitments.
The Company seeks to mitigate this risk by conducting transactions with a diversified
set of counterparties. However, remains subject to unexpected financial failures from
third parties that could disrupt its operations. The exposure to credit risk was as
follows:

December 31,

2019
December 31,

2018
Cash and cash equivalents 1,083,410 602,618
Marketable securities 200,233 1,124,723
Trade receivables (i) 987,397 695,147